PEO-S Series 50W Sixteenth Brick
Single Output DC/DC Converter
Features Electrical Specifications
 Industry standard footprint:
1.30"x0.90"x0.43"(33.0 x 22.9 x 11.0mm3)
 Typical efficiency: 90%
 2:1 wide input voltage range: 36-75V
 Single output:

90% to 110%Vo
5mV max
15mV max
>110%Io, auto-recovery
>110%Vo, latch off
Continuous, auto-recovery
 <100mVpp max
 200mV max
 recovery<250us max
(25%~50%~25% Iomax)
di/dt: 1A/10uS
Ordering Information
Input Output Output Efficiency Model
Voltage Voltage Current Number
48V         1.0V           20A          85%         PEO50-48S1V0
48V         1.2V           20A          85%         PEO50-48S1V2
48V         1.5V           20A          87%         PEO50-48S1V5
48V         1.8V           20A          87%         PEO50-48S1V8
48V         2.5V           15A          89%         PEO50-48S2V5
48V         3.3V           15A          90%         PEO50-48S3V3
48V          5V            10A          91%         PEO50-48S05
 Dimensions
Pin Assignments
1        +Vin 4        +Vo
2        CNT 5        +Sense